То:		Office of Planning and Res U.S. Mall: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812- 3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Rm 113		Chaffey Community College District Avenue Imonga, CA 91737-3002
	\boxtimes	County Clerk		Contact: Samir Shah Phone: (909) 652-613	71
		County of: San Berna Address: 385 N. Arrowhe San Bernardino, CA 92419	ardino Clerk of the Board ad Ave, 2nd Floor 5	Lead Agency (if diffe Address: Same as ab Contact: Phone:	
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.					
State	Clea	ringhouse Number (if subm	nitted to State Clearinghouse):	2021060412	
Project Title: Rancho Cucamonga Campus Master Plan					
Project Applicant: Chaffey Community College District					
Project Location (include county): 5885 Haven Avenue, Rancho Cucamonga, San Bernardino County.					
Project Description:					
The project consists of demolition, construction, and renovation of buildings and campus facilities on the 200-acre campus in five phases over 30 years. The proposed project would involve demolition of approximately 229,000 square feet of existing buildings and facilities, construction of approximately 397,000 square feet of new buildings, and renovation and repurposing of approximately 148,000 square feet of existing buildings. The proposed project would also provide various outdoor space improvements, athletic fields improvement, and ADA and site improvements.					
This is to add to that the Co. 17. Co. 19. Co.					
This is to advise that the Chaffey Community College District has approved the above described (⊠ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency)					
projec	t on	October 20, 2022 a (Date)	and has made the following deter	minations regarding the a	bove described project:
1	 The project [⋈ will □ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 				
2	<u>.</u>	An Environmental Imp	pact Report was prepared for this	s project pursuant to the p	rovisions of CEQA.
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
3	 Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 				
4	 A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 				
5	 A Statement of Overriding Considerations [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 				
6. Findings [⊠were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
This is declara	to ce ition,	rtify that the final EIR with or is available to the General	comments and responses and th Public at:	e record of project approv	al, or the negative
Chaffe	еу С	ommunity College District C	Office 5885 Haven Avenue, Ra	ncho Cucamonga, CA 91	737.
Date received for filing and posting at OPR: 10 20 2022					
	-	1. Com		ssociate Superintendent nd Emergency Operation	of Administrative Services
Signature (Public Agency)				Title	